
Thank you for your purchase of 
Finishing Touch® Flawless® Legs™ 

that lets you shave, easily and painlessly.
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Tips and Pointers
• For best results, use on hair ¼ inch in length or less. 

• Use on clean and completely dry skin with no cream or cosmetic residue. 

• If the unit begins to slow down, clean the Lower Head and body of  the unit of any 
hair residue (see CARE AND MAINTENANCE). 

• If the unit is still running slow, charge the battery (see CHARGING / RECHARGING 
under GETTING STARTED).

• Gentle enough to use every day.

For optimal results, it is recommended 
that you replace your  Flawless Legs  Upper 
(Entire) Head every 3-6 months. The head may 
need to be replaced sooner if the Flawless Legs 
loses performance. 

• Ensure unit is fully charged prior to determining 
hair removal performance. 

REMOVAL / REPLACEMENT
• Hold the unit with one hand. With the other 

hand, twist the Upper (Entire) Head counter 
clockwise and pull o� gently (Image 10).

• To replace, hold the unit in one hand. With the 
other hand, place the new head onto the unit 
making sure to align the internal notches and 
twist clockwise to lock into place. (Image 11). 
The Upper (Entire) Head will click when locked 
into place. 

To purchase extra replacement heads go to 
www.FlawlessHeads.com

For optimal performance, your Flawless 
Legs should be cleaned after each use.

CLEANING
• The Lower Head is designed for easy 

removal and easy cleaning. Holding the 
main body of the shaver in one hand, grip 
the tabs on the Lower Head with your 
�ngers (Image 7). Gently pull the Lower 
Head away from the Upper (Entire) Head 
(Image 8 & Image 9).

• To remove clippings, turn the Lower Head 
over and gently shake out over a trash can. 
The included cleaning brush can also be 
used to remove any clippings that are stuck.

Distributed by: Wayne, NJ 07470
Made in China © 2017 Ideavillage
customerservice@ideavillage.com
FLAWLEG020518MW  

FCC Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.  Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

U.S. & International Patent(s) Pending 
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Charge unit (approximately 
1 hour to full charge). (Image 1)

Remove cap. (Image 2)

To turn on, push the Power 
Button on the top of unit.
(Image 3)
 

To remove hair, use in a circular 
motion on clean, dry skin. 
(Image 4)
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Tack för att du har köpt Finishing Touch® Flawless® Legs™  
som gör att du kan raka dig enkelt och smärtfritt.

 
Tak, fordi du har købtFinishing Touch® Flawless® Legs™,  

der fjerner uønsket hårvækst hurtigt og smertefrit.

Takk for ditt kjøp av  Finishing Touch® Flawless® Legs™ , 
som lar deg fjerne hår på en enkel og smertefri måte.

Kiitos päätöksestäsi hankkia Finishing Touch® Flawless® Legs™, 
 jonka avulla poistat ihokarvat helposti ja kivuttomasti.



SE
GRUNDPAKETET INNEHÅLLER

NOTE:  Prior to �rst use, test the shaver on a 
small area on your arm or leg.  If sensitivity 
or allergic reactions occur, discontinue use 
immediately.  

NOTE:  As with all trimmers/shavers, use 
caution around sensitive areas to prevent nicks 
or cuts.

CHARGING / RECHARGING   
• Make sure the unit is fully charged before 

�rst use. 

• Plug the small end of the charging cable 
into the Flawless Legs Charging Port and 
the USB end into the USB AC Adapter 
(included) (Image 1). Initial charging or 
recharging requires approximately 1 hour. 

NOTE: Charging cable is shaped to �t one way.  
Do not force cable.  Adjust until it �ts with ease.
• The Flawless Legs has a cordless operating 

time of approximately 1 hour when fully 
charged.

• The Indicator Light will turn RED when 
charging (Image 2).  The light will turn 
GREEN when fully charged.

NOTE: Unit may be used while charging.

Getting Started How to UseWarning
Use on clean and completely dry skin with no 
cream or cosmetic residue. Unit will work for 
approximately 1 hour on full charge.

• Remove Protective Cover (Image 3).

• Push the Power Button on top of the unit to 
turn on (Image 4).  The light on the belly of the unit 
will turn on to show the unit is turned on (Image 5).

• Position the Lower Head against the skin to begin 
removing hair. 

• Gently glide the shaver along skin. Proceed 
in making small circular motions to remove 
unwanted hair (Image 6).

NOTE: It is normal for the Lower Head to become warm 
with use.
DO NOT APPLY EXCESSIVE PRESSURE DURING 
USE to avoid damage to skin or head of unit. 
Discontinue use if any skin irritation occurs.

• When �nished using your Flawless Legs, push the 
Power Button to turn the unit o�.  The light will then 
turn o�.

• Clean Lower Head as instructed in the 
CARE AND MAINTENANCE section.

• Replace Protective Cover and store in a cool, 
dry place or inside the Pouch.

NOTE: Your skin may need time to 
adjust to the unit. Initially, skin may 
become irritated and not achieve as 
close a shave as expected. This is 
normal and with time, it will improve. 
Give yourself at least 2 weeks to 
become accustomed to your Flawless 
Legs.

• Keep out of reach of children.

• Do not rinse head under water.

• Do not submerge unit in water.

• Do not use near water while charging cord is in use.

• When not in use, replace Protective Cover and store in a cool, dry place or 
inside the Pouch.

• This unit contains a Lithium Ion battery. Dispose of in accordance with all 
applicable federal, state and local regulations.

• Do not dispose in �re.
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OBS! Innan första användningen bör du testa rakapparaten på ett litet område på din 
arm eller ditt ben. Om någon känslig eller allergisk reaktion uppstår ska du genast sluta 
använda enheten.

OBS! Precis som med alla trimmers/rakapparater bör du vara försiktig runt känsliga 
områden för att undvika skärsår.

LADDA

• Se till att enheten är fullt laddad innan du 
använder den för första gången.

• Koppla in laddningskabelns lilla ände i  
laddningsporten på Flawless Legs-enheten,  
och laddningskabelns USB-ände i USB-ström- 
adaptern (ingår) (Bild 1). Både laddning första 
gången och senare laddningar tar cirka 1 
timme.

OBS! Laddningskabeln är utformad för att  
passa på ett sätt. Försök inte att tvinga in 
kabeln. Justera tills den passar med lätthet.

• Flawless Legs kan drivas utan att vara ansluten  
i omkring 1 timme när den är fulladdad.

• Indikatorlampan blir RÖD under laddning  
(Bild 2). Lampan blir GRÖN när enheten är 
fulladdad.

OBS! Du kan använda enheten medan  
den laddas.

Bild 1

Komma igång

Bild 2

Skyddskåpa



Så här använder du hårborttagaren

Använd på ren och alldeles torr hud utan några 
rester av krämer eller skönhetsmedel. Enheten kan 
arbeta i cirka 1 timme på en full laddning.

• Ta bort skyddskåpan (Bild 3).

• Tryck på strömknappen ovanpå enheten för att starta 
den (Bild 4). Ljuset på enhetens undersida tänds för 
att visa att enheten är på (Bild 5).

• Placera enhetens nedre huvud mot huden för att 
börja ta bort hår.

• Glid varsamt med rakapparaten över huden. Använd 
små cirkelrörelser för att ta bort oönskat hår (Bild 6).

OBS! Det är normalt att enhetens nedre huvud blir varmt 
vid användning.

TRYCK INTE PÅ FÖR HÅRT UNDER ANVÄNDNINGEN 
för att undvika att din hud eller enhetens huvud tar 
skada. Sluta använda om huden blir irriterad.

• När du är klar med att använda Flawless Legs trycker 
du på strömknappen för att stänga av enheten. Lampan 
släcks då.

• Rengör enhetens nedre huvud så som beskrivs i 
avsnittet SKÖTSEL OCH UNDERHÅLL.

• Sätt tillbaka skyddskåpan och förvara enheten på  
en sval, torr plats eller i påsen.

OBS! Din hud kan behöva tid för att anpassa sig till 
enheten. Till en början kan huden bli irriterad och inte 
så nära rakad som du väntat dig. Det är normalt, och 
resultatet blir bättre med tiden. Ge din kropp minst 2 
veckor för att vänja sig vid Flawless Legs.

Bild 3

Bild 4

Bild 5

Bild 6

Strömknapp

Ljus



Skötsel och underhåll

För bästa resultat bör din Flawless Legs- 
enhet rengöras efter varje användning.

RENGÖRING

• Enhetens nedre huvud är utformat för att
enkelt tas bort och rengöras. Håll enhetens
kropp i en hand och ta tag i flikarna på det 
nedre huvudet med fingrarna (Bild 7).  
Dra varsamt bort det nedre huvudet från  
det övre (hela) huvudet (Bild 8 och Bild 9).

• För att ta bort avklippta hårstrån vänder du 
på det nedre huvudet och skakar det varsamt 
över en papperskorg. Du kan också använda 
den medföljande rengöringsborsten för att ta 
bort rester som sitter fast.

Bild 7

Bild 8

Bild 9
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Ersättningshuvud

För optimala resultat rekommenderas
att du byter ut det övre (hela) huvudet på
Flawless Legs-enheten var tredje till sjätte 
månad. Du kan behöva byta ut huvudet 
oftare om Flawless Legs får försämrad 
prestanda.

• Se till att enheten är fulladdad innan du 
avgör hur bra den tar bort hår.

TA BORT/BYT UT

• Håll enheten med en hand. Med den andra
handen vrider du det övre (hela) huvudet
moturs och drar uppåt varsamt (Bild 10).

• För att byta ut huvudet håller du enheten 
med en hand. Med den andra handen sätter 
du det nya huvudet på enheten. Se till att du 
passar in hacken på insidan, och vrid medurs 
för att låsa på plats (Bild 11). Det övre (hela) 
huvudet klickar när det låses på plats.

Bild 10

Bild 11

Tips
• För bäst resultat, använd på hår som är max 0,6 cm (en fjärdedels tum) långt.

• Använd endast på ren och alldeles torr hud utan några rester av krämer eller skönhetsmedel.

• Om enheten börjar sakta ned kan du rensa bort hårrester från enhetens kropp och 
nedre huvud (se SKÖTSEL OCH UNDERHÅLL).

• Om enheten ändå är långsam kan du ladda batteriet (se LADDA i KOMMA IGÅNG).

• Skonsam nog att använda varje dag.

Du kan köpa extra ersättningshuvuden  
på flawless-tillbehor.tvins.se

Moturs

https://flawless-tillbehor.tvins.se


Varning

• Håll utom räckhåll för barn.

• Skölj inte enhetens huvud i vatten.

• Sänk inte ned enheten i vatten.

• Använd inte nära vatten när laddningskabeln används.

• Förvara enheten på en sval torr plats eller i påsen när den inte används,
och sätt på skyddskåpan.

• Den här enheten har ett litiumjonbatteri. Kasta batteriet och enheten i enlighet 
med alla tillämpliga statliga och lokala regler.

• Förbränn inte batteriet eller enheten.



Snabbstartsguide

1. Ladda enheten (cirka 1 timme till 
fulladdning. (Bild 1)

2. Ta bort skyddskåpan. (Bild 2)

3. Tryck på strömknappen ovanpå  
enheten för att starta. (Bild 3)

4. Använd enheten i cirkelrörelser på 
ren torr hud för att ta bort hår. (Bild 4)

Bild 1

Bild 2

Bild 3

Bild 4

Strömknapp

FCC-meddelande

Den här enheten följer del 15 av 
FCC-reglerna. Användningen är 
beroende av följande två villkor: (1) 
den här enheten får inte orsaka skadlig 
störning och (2) den här enheten mås-
te acceptera alla mottagna störningar, 
inklusive störningar som kan orsaka
oönskad drift. 

Patentansökan(-ansökningar) under 
behandling i USA och internationellt

Distributed by



BASISTILBUDDET OMFATTER

NOTE:  Prior to �rst use, test the shaver on a 
small area on your arm or leg.  If sensitivity 
or allergic reactions occur, discontinue use 
immediately.  

NOTE:  As with all trimmers/shavers, use 
caution around sensitive areas to prevent nicks 
or cuts.

CHARGING / RECHARGING   
• Make sure the unit is fully charged before 

�rst use. 

• Plug the small end of the charging cable 
into the Flawless Legs Charging Port and 
the USB end into the USB AC Adapter 
(included) (Image 1). Initial charging or 
recharging requires approximately 1 hour. 

NOTE: Charging cable is shaped to �t one way.  
Do not force cable.  Adjust until it �ts with ease.
• The Flawless Legs has a cordless operating 

time of approximately 1 hour when fully 
charged.

• The Indicator Light will turn RED when 
charging (Image 2).  The light will turn 
GREEN when fully charged.

NOTE: Unit may be used while charging.

Getting Started How to UseWarning
Use on clean and completely dry skin with no 
cream or cosmetic residue. Unit will work for 
approximately 1 hour on full charge.

• Remove Protective Cover (Image 3).

• Push the Power Button on top of the unit to 
turn on (Image 4).  The light on the belly of the unit 
will turn on to show the unit is turned on (Image 5).

• Position the Lower Head against the skin to begin 
removing hair. 

• Gently glide the shaver along skin. Proceed 
in making small circular motions to remove 
unwanted hair (Image 6).

NOTE: It is normal for the Lower Head to become warm 
with use.
DO NOT APPLY EXCESSIVE PRESSURE DURING 
USE to avoid damage to skin or head of unit. 
Discontinue use if any skin irritation occurs.

• When �nished using your Flawless Legs, push the 
Power Button to turn the unit o�.  The light will then 
turn o�.

• Clean Lower Head as instructed in the 
CARE AND MAINTENANCE section.

• Replace Protective Cover and store in a cool, 
dry place or inside the Pouch.

NOTE: Your skin may need time to 
adjust to the unit. Initially, skin may 
become irritated and not achieve as 
close a shave as expected. This is 
normal and with time, it will improve. 
Give yourself at least 2 weeks to 
become accustomed to your Flawless 
Legs.

• Keep out of reach of children.

• Do not rinse head under water.

• Do not submerge unit in water.

• Do not use near water while charging cord is in use.

• When not in use, replace Protective Cover and store in a cool, dry place or 
inside the Pouch.

• This unit contains a Lithium Ion battery. Dispose of in accordance with all 
applicable federal, state and local regulations.

• Do not dispose in �re.
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BEMÆRK: Test epilatoren på et lille område på din arm eller dit ben, før ibrugtagning. 
Indstil straks brugen, hvis der forekommer irritation eller allergiske reaktioner.
 
BEMÆRK: I lighed med alle trimmer/barbermaskiner udvises forsigtighed ved sarte 
områder for at forhindre hudafskrabning eller snitskader.

OPLADNING/GENOPLADNING

• Sørg for at enheden er helt opladt, før første 
ibrugtagning!
• Sæt den smalle ende på ladekablet ind i 
ladeporten på Flawless Legs og USB-stikket i 
USB AC-adapteren (medfølger) (Fig. 1). Første 
opladningen og senere genopladninger 
tager cirka 1 time.

BEMÆRK: Ladekablet er formet til at passe den 
ene vej. Tving ikke kablet ind i porten. Juster til 
det nemt går ind i porten.

• Flawless Legs har en ledningsfri
driftstid på cirka 1 time, når helt opladt.
• Indikatorlampe lyser RØD, når den lader op  
(Fig. 2). Indikatorlampen lyser GRØNT, når  
enheden er helt opladt.

BEMÆRK: Enheden kan bruges under  
opladningen.

Fig. 1

Kom godt i gang

Fig. 2



Brugsanvisning

Bruges på ren og helt tør hud uden creme eller 
makeup-rester. Enhedens batteri fungerer cirka 1 
time, når fuldt opladt.

• Tag beskyttelsescoveret af (Fig. 3).
• Tryk på »power«-knappen øverst på enheden
for at tænde den (Fig. 4). Lampen midt på enheden
lyser for at vise, at enheden er tændt (Fig. 5).
• Placer hovedet mod huden for at påbegynde
hårfjerningen.
• Lad epilatoren glide forsigtig henover huden. 
Fortsæt med at lave små cirkelbevægelser for at 
fjerne uønsket hår (Fig. 6).

BEMÆRK: Det er normalt at hovedet bliver varmt, når 
enheden er i brug.

TRYK IKKE FOR HÅRDT UNDER BRUGEN for at undgå 
beskadigelse af huden eller epilatorens hoved. Indstil 
behandlingen, hvis huden bliver irriteret.

• Skub på Power-knappen, når behandlingen med 
Flawless Legs er færdig. Derefter slukker lampen.
• Rengør hovedet efter vejledningen i afsnittet 
RENGØRING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE.
• Sæt beskyttelsescoveret på igen og opbevar enheden 
køligt og tørt eller i posen.

BEMÆRK: Det kan tage tid for huden at vænne sig til 
enheden. I begyndelsen kan huden blive irriteret og 
barberingen kan blive mindre tæt end forventet. Det er
normalt og den bliver bedre med tiden. Giv dig selv 
mindst 2 uger til at vænne dig til din Flawless Legs.

Fig. 3

Fig. 4

Fig. 5

Fig. 6

Power-knap

Lampe 



Pleje og vedligeholdelse

Din Flawless Legs skal rengøres efter hver 
brug.

RENGØRING

• Hovedet er designet, så det er nemt
at tage af og rengøre. Hold fast i epilatorens 
hylster med den ene hånd, tag fat i tapperne 
på det nedre hoved med fingrene (Fig. 7). 
Træk forsigtigt det nedre Hoved væk fra hele 
det øvre hoved (Fig. 8 & Fig. 9).
• Vend det nedre hoved nedad og ryst forsigtigt 
de afklippede hår ned i en affaldsspand. Den 
medfølgende rensebørste kan også bruges til 
at fjerne afklippet hår, der sidder fast.

Fig. 7

Fig.  8

Fig. 9
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Nedre
hoved

Udskiftningshoved

For optimale resultater anbefales det,
at du udskifter hele hovedet på Flawless 
Legs hver 3. til 6. måned Det kan være nød-
vendigt at udskifte hovedet tidligere, hvis 
Flawless Legs mister ydeevnen.

• Sørg for, at enheden er helt opladt, før du går 
i gang med hårfjerningen.

AFTAGNING/UDSKIFTNING

•  Hold fast i enheden med den ene hånd.  
Drej hele de øvre hoved med uret mod den 
anden hånd, og træk forsigtigt (Fig. 10).
• Hold fast med den ene hånd for at udskifte 
hoved og sæt det nye hoved på enheden 
med den anden hånd. Sørg for at justere de 
indvendige hak og drej med uret for at låse på 
plads. (Fig. 11). Der høres et klik, når det øvre 
hoved er på plads.

Fig. 10

Fig. 11

Tips & råd
• Bruges til hår med en længde på 0,6 cm eller derunder.

• Bruges på ren og helt tør hud uden

•  Rens hårfjerningshovedet og hylstret og fjern hår fra hovedet og hylstret, hvis  
enheden begynder at køre langsomt (se PLEJE OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE).

• Udskift batteriet, hvis enheden fortsætter med at køre langsomt  
(Se OPLADNING/GENOPLADNING. under KOM GODT I GANG).

• Skånsom nok til daglig brug.

Udskiftningshoveder købes på  
flawless-tilbehor.tvins.dk

Drej  
mod uret

flawless-tilbehor.tvins.dk


Advarsel

• Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.
• Epilatorens hoved må ikke rengøres i vand.
• Enheden må ikke være dækket af vand.
• Må ikke anvendes i nærheden af vand, når ladeledningen er i brug.
• Sæt beskyttelsescoveret på igen. Opbevares køligt og tørt, når den ikke er i brug 
eller i posen.
• Denne enhed indeholder et lithium-ion batteri. Bortskaffes i henhold til
lokale bestemmelser.
• Batteriet må ikke brændes.



Hurtigguide

1. Oplader (fuldt opladning
tager cirka 1 time). (Fig. 1)

2. Tag hætten af. (Fig. 2)

3. Tryk på Power-knappen
øverst på enheden for at tænde  
enheden. (Fig. 3)

4. Bruges med cirkelbevægelser
på ren og tør hud for at fjerne hår.
(Fig. 4)

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 3

Fig. 4

Power-knap

FCC-erklæring

Denne enhed overholder afsnit 15 i 
FCC-reglerne. Brugen er underlagt
to betingelser: (1) denne enhed må 
ikke forårsage skadelig interferens, og 
(2) denne enhed skal tolerere enhver
modtaget interferens, inklusive inter-
ferens, der kan forårsage uønsket drift. 
Patentansøgninger indgivet i USA og 
internationalt.

Distributed by



NO
BASIC-TILBUD INKLUDERER

NOTE:  Prior to �rst use, test the shaver on a 
small area on your arm or leg.  If sensitivity 
or allergic reactions occur, discontinue use 
immediately.  

NOTE:  As with all trimmers/shavers, use 
caution around sensitive areas to prevent nicks 
or cuts.

CHARGING / RECHARGING   
• Make sure the unit is fully charged before 

�rst use. 

• Plug the small end of the charging cable 
into the Flawless Legs Charging Port and 
the USB end into the USB AC Adapter 
(included) (Image 1). Initial charging or 
recharging requires approximately 1 hour. 

NOTE: Charging cable is shaped to �t one way.  
Do not force cable.  Adjust until it �ts with ease.
• The Flawless Legs has a cordless operating 

time of approximately 1 hour when fully 
charged.

• The Indicator Light will turn RED when 
charging (Image 2).  The light will turn 
GREEN when fully charged.

NOTE: Unit may be used while charging.

Getting Started How to UseWarning
Use on clean and completely dry skin with no 
cream or cosmetic residue. Unit will work for 
approximately 1 hour on full charge.

• Remove Protective Cover (Image 3).

• Push the Power Button on top of the unit to 
turn on (Image 4).  The light on the belly of the unit 
will turn on to show the unit is turned on (Image 5).

• Position the Lower Head against the skin to begin 
removing hair. 

• Gently glide the shaver along skin. Proceed 
in making small circular motions to remove 
unwanted hair (Image 6).

NOTE: It is normal for the Lower Head to become warm 
with use.
DO NOT APPLY EXCESSIVE PRESSURE DURING 
USE to avoid damage to skin or head of unit. 
Discontinue use if any skin irritation occurs.

• When �nished using your Flawless Legs, push the 
Power Button to turn the unit o�.  The light will then 
turn o�.

• Clean Lower Head as instructed in the 
CARE AND MAINTENANCE section.

• Replace Protective Cover and store in a cool, 
dry place or inside the Pouch.

NOTE: Your skin may need time to 
adjust to the unit. Initially, skin may 
become irritated and not achieve as 
close a shave as expected. This is 
normal and with time, it will improve. 
Give yourself at least 2 weeks to 
become accustomed to your Flawless 
Legs.

• Keep out of reach of children.

• Do not rinse head under water.

• Do not submerge unit in water.

• Do not use near water while charging cord is in use.

• When not in use, replace Protective Cover and store in a cool, dry place or 
inside the Pouch.

• This unit contains a Lithium Ion battery. Dispose of in accordance with all 
applicable federal, state and local regulations.

• Do not dispose in �re.
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Ladekabel
(1,8 meter) og AC-adapter

Erstatningshode

     Lys

Ladekabel (0,8 m) 



MERK: Før førstegangs bruk er det lurt å teste barbermaskinen på et
lite område på armen eller foten. Hvis overfølsom eller allergisk reaksjon oppstår,  
avsluttes bruken umiddelbart.
MERK: Som med alle trimmere/barbermaskiner, må du være varsom ved bruk rundt 
sensitive områder for å hindre kuttskader.

LADING /GJENOPPLADING

• Se til at apparatet er helt oppladet før
førstegangs bruk.

• Plugg den smale enden av ladekabelen
inn i Ladeporten for Flawless Legs, og
USB-enden inn i AC-adapteret for USB-kabe-
len. (inkludert) (Bilde 1). Innledende lading 
eller gjenopplading tar anslagsvis én time.

MERK: Ladekabel er utformet for å passe på én 
måte. Bruk ikke makt. Juster til den passer med 
enkelhet. 

• Flawless Legs har en trådløs driftstid
på anslagsvis én time når den er helt
oppladet.

• Indikatorlyset skifter til RØDT under
lading (Bilde 2). Indikatorlyset skifter til
GRØNT når enheten er helt oppladet.

MERK: Enheten kan brukes under lading.

Bilde 1

Slik kommer du i gang

Bilde 2



Slik bruker du enheten

Brukes på ren og helt tørr hud uten rester av kremer 
eller kosmetikk. Enheten har en driftstid på omtrent 
én time når den er fullt oppladet.

• Fjern Beskyttelsesdeksel (Bilde 3).
• Trykk på På-knappen på toppen av enheten for  
å slå den på (Bilde 4). Lyset på undersiden av enheten
lyser for å vise at enheten er slått på (Bilde 5).
• Plasser det Nedre hodet mot huden for å begynne  
å fjerne hår.
• Beveg barbermaskinen i myke bevegelser over  
huden. Deretter lager du små, sirkulære bevegelser 
for å fjerne alt uønsket hår (Bilde 6).

MERK: Det er normalt at det Nedre hodet blir varmt
under bruk.

IKKE UTØV MYE KRAFT UNDER BRUK for å hindre 
skader på hud eller enhetens hode. Avslutt bruk hvis 
hudirritasjon oppstår.

• Når du er ferdig å bruke Flawless Legs-apparatet ditt, 
trykker du på På-knappen for å slå av enheten. Lyset 
vil da slutte å lyse.
• Rens Nedre hode som anvist i delen PLEIE OG  
VEDLIKEHOLD.
• Sett på igjen Beskyttelsesdekselet og lagre på et 
svalt, tørt sted eller inni Posen.

MERK: Huden din trenger kanskje tid til å tilvenne seg 
apparatet. Den første tiden kan huden bli irritert og ikke 
få en så tett barbering som forventet. Dette er
normalt og vil bedre seg med tiden. Gi huden minst to 
uker til å tilvenne seg din Flawless Legs. 

Bilde 3

Bilde 4

Bilde 5

Bilde 6

På-knapp

Lys



Pleie og vedlikehold

For en optimal ytelse må din Flawless
Legs rengjøres etter all bruk.

RENGJØRING

• Nedre hode er utformet for enkel
demontering og rengjøring. Mens du holder
apparatets hovedkomponent i én hånd,  
griper du om flikene på Nedre hode med
fingrene dine (Bilde 7). Dytt forsiktig det 
Nedre hodet bort fra Øvre (hele) hodet
(Bilde 8 og Bilde 9).

• For å fjerne håravfall vender du Nedre hode
og rister varsomt ut innholdet over en søp-
pelbøtte. Den medfølgende rensekosten kan 
også brukes til å fjerne eventuelt fastsittende 
håravfall.

Bilde 7

Bilde 8

Bilde 9

Flik
Flik

Nedre
hode

Det Øvre
(hele) hodet

Det Øvre (hele) hodet

Nedre
hode



Erstatningshode

For optimale resultater er det anbefalt
at du erstatter Flawless Legs Øvre
(hele) hode med 3–6 måneders intervall. 
Hodet må kanskje erstattes raskere hvis 
Flawless Legs sin ytelse svekkes.

• Sørg for at apparatet er helt oppladet før du 
vurderer apparatets yteevne.

DEMONTERE/ERSTATTE

• Hold apparatet med én hånd. Med den andre 
hånden vrir du det Øvre (hele) hodet mot
klokken, og drar det forsiktig av (Bilde 10).
• For å erstatte hodet holder du apparatet med 
én hånd. Med den andre hånden plasserer 
du det nye hodet på enheten. Sørg for at de 
innvendige hakkene er justert i riktig posisjon,
og vri på plass med klokken til låseposisjon. 
(Bilde 11). Det Øvre (hele) hodet lager en 
klikkelyd når det er låst på plass.

Bilde 10

Bilde 11

Brukertips
• For best resultat brukes apparatet på hår som er 0,6 cm eller kortere.

• Brukes på ren og helt tørr hud uten rester av kremer eller kosmetikk.

• Hvis apparatet begynner å bli sløvere, kan du rengjøre Nedre hode og enhetens 
hoveddel for håravfall (se PLEIE OG VEDLIKEHOLD).

• Hvis apparatet fremdeles er sløvt, kan du lade batteriet (se LADING /GJENOPPLADING
under SLIK KOMMER DU I GANG).

• Skånsom nok til å kunne brukes daglig.

For å kjøpe ekstra erstatningshoder kan  
du gå til flawless-tilbehor.tvinsno.com

Mot
klokken

flawless-tilbehor.tvinsno.com


Advarsel

• Hold utenfor barns rekkevidde.

• Ikke skyll enhetens hode med vann.

• Ikke senk enheten i vann.

• Ikke bruk i nærheten av vann mens ladekabelen er i bruk.

• Når enheten ikke brukes, setter du på igjen Beskyttelsesdekselet og oppbevarer 
den på et tørt og svalt sted eller inni Posen.

• Denne enheten inneholder et litium-ionbatteri. Avhendes i tråd med alle
gjeldende nasjonale, regionale og lokale reguleringer.

• Må ikke brennes.



HURTIGSTARTVEILEDNING

1. Lad opp enhet (anslagsvis
én time til full opplading). (Bilde 1)

2. Fjern deksel (Bilde 2)

3. For å slå på, trykk på På-knappen
på toppen av enheten. (Bilde 3)

4. For å fjerne hår, beveg med sirkulære
bevegelser på ren, tørr hud. (Bilde 4)

Bilde 1

Bilde 2

Bilde 3

Bilde 4

På-knapp

FCC-erklæring

FCC-erklæring Enheten er i samsvar 
med del 15 av FCC-kravene. Betjening 
er underlagt følgende to betingelser: 
(1) Denne enheten skal ikke
forårsake skadelig forstyrrelse.  
(2) Denne enheten må godta all
forstyrrelse som mottas, inkludert 
forstyrrelse som kan forårsake
uønsket drift.
U.S. & International Patent(s) Pending

Distributed by



PERUSTARJOUKSEEN SISÄLTYY

NOTE:  Prior to �rst use, test the shaver on a 
small area on your arm or leg.  If sensitivity 
or allergic reactions occur, discontinue use 
immediately.  

NOTE:  As with all trimmers/shavers, use 
caution around sensitive areas to prevent nicks 
or cuts.

CHARGING / RECHARGING   
• Make sure the unit is fully charged before 

�rst use. 

• Plug the small end of the charging cable 
into the Flawless Legs Charging Port and 
the USB end into the USB AC Adapter 
(included) (Image 1). Initial charging or 
recharging requires approximately 1 hour. 

NOTE: Charging cable is shaped to �t one way.  
Do not force cable.  Adjust until it �ts with ease.
• The Flawless Legs has a cordless operating 

time of approximately 1 hour when fully 
charged.

• The Indicator Light will turn RED when 
charging (Image 2).  The light will turn 
GREEN when fully charged.

NOTE: Unit may be used while charging.

Getting Started How to UseWarning
Use on clean and completely dry skin with no 
cream or cosmetic residue. Unit will work for 
approximately 1 hour on full charge.

• Remove Protective Cover (Image 3).

• Push the Power Button on top of the unit to 
turn on (Image 4).  The light on the belly of the unit 
will turn on to show the unit is turned on (Image 5).

• Position the Lower Head against the skin to begin 
removing hair. 

• Gently glide the shaver along skin. Proceed 
in making small circular motions to remove 
unwanted hair (Image 6).

NOTE: It is normal for the Lower Head to become warm 
with use.
DO NOT APPLY EXCESSIVE PRESSURE DURING 
USE to avoid damage to skin or head of unit. 
Discontinue use if any skin irritation occurs.

• When �nished using your Flawless Legs, push the 
Power Button to turn the unit o�.  The light will then 
turn o�.

• Clean Lower Head as instructed in the 
CARE AND MAINTENANCE section.

• Replace Protective Cover and store in a cool, 
dry place or inside the Pouch.

NOTE: Your skin may need time to 
adjust to the unit. Initially, skin may 
become irritated and not achieve as 
close a shave as expected. This is 
normal and with time, it will improve. 
Give yourself at least 2 weeks to 
become accustomed to your Flawless 
Legs.

• Keep out of reach of children.

• Do not rinse head under water.

• Do not submerge unit in water.

• Do not use near water while charging cord is in use.

• When not in use, replace Protective Cover and store in a cool, dry place or 
inside the Pouch.

• This unit contains a Lithium Ion battery. Dispose of in accordance with all 
applicable federal, state and local regulations.

• Do not dispose in �re.
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HUOMAA: Ennen kuin käytät karvanpoistolaitetta ensimmäisen kerran, kokeile
sitä pienelle alueelle käsivarrellesi tai jalallesi. Jos havaitset ihoärsytystä tai allergisen 
reaktion, keskeytä laitteen käyttö heti.
HUOMAA: Kuten kaikkia trimmereitä/karvanpoistolaitteita, käytä laitetta varovasti 
herkillä alueilla naarmujen ja haavojen välttämiseksi.

ENSIMMÄINEN LATAUS /  
UUDELLEEN LATAAMINEN 

• Varmista, että laite on ladattu täyteen  ennen 
ensimmäistä käyttöä.

• Liitä latausjohdon pieni pää Flawless Legsin 
latausporttiin ja USB-pää USB-AC-sovittimeen 
(sisältyy toimitukseen) (Kuva 1). Ensimmäinen 
lataus ja uudelleenlataus kestää noin 1 tunnin.

HUOMAA: Latauskaapeli on muotoiltu siten, 
että se sopii vain yhdellä tavalla.
Älä liitä kaapelia väkisin. Korjaa kaapelin  
asentoa, kunnes se sopii vaivatta.

• Flawless Legsin toiminta-aika ilman johtoa on 
noin 1 tunti, kun se on ladattu täyteen.
• Merkkivalo muuttuu PUNAISEKSI, kun
lataus on käynnissä (Kuva 2). Valo muuttuu
VIHREÄKSI, kun laite on ladattu täyteen.

HUOMAA: Laitetta voidaan käyttää  
latauksen aikana.

Kuva 1

Näin pääset alkuun

Kuva 2



Käyttöohjeet

Käytä puhtaalle ja täysin kuivalle iholle, jolla ei
ole voiteita tai kosmetiikan jäämiä. Laite toimii
noin 1 tunnin ajan täydellä latauksella.

• Poista suojus (Kuva 3).
• Paina laitteen päällä olevaa virtapainiketta
kytkeäksesi laitteen päälle (Kuva 4). Valo laitteen 
alaosassa syttyy sen merkiksi, että laite on kytketty 
päälle (Kuva 5).
• Aseta ajopään alaosa ihoa vasten aloittaaksesi
karvojen poistamisen.
• Liu’uta karvanpoistolaitetta varovasti iholla. Jatka
liikuttamalla laitetta pienin pyörivin liikkein poistaak-
sesi ei-toivotut ihokarvat (Kuva 6).

HUOMAA: On normaalia, että laitteen ajopään alaosa 
kuumenee käytön aikana.

Kuva 3

Kuva 4

Kuva 5

Kuva 6

Virtapainike

Valo



Hoito ja huolto

Parhaan mahdollisen tuloksen takaamiseksi 
Flawless Legs tulisi puhdistaa jokaisen käytön 
jälkeen.

PUHDISTUS

• Laitteen ajopään alaosa on suunniteltu 
siten, että se on helppo irrottaa ja puhdistaa. 
Pidä karvanpoistolaitteen päärunkoa toisessa 
kädessä, ja paina ajopään alaosan salpoja
sormillasi (Kuva 7). Vedä varovasti ajopään
alaosa irti yläosasta (Kuva 8 & Kuva 9).

• Poista leikatut karvat kääntämällä ajopään 
alaosa ylösalaisin ja ravistamalla sitä varo-
vasti roskiksen päällä. Mukana toimitettua 
puhdistusharjaa voidaan myös käyttää kiinni 
juuttuneiden karvojen poistamiseen.

Kuva 7

Kuva 8

Kuva 9

Salpa
Salpa

Ajopään
alaosa

Ajopään yläosa

Ajopään yläosa

Ajopään
alaosa



Ajopään
alaosa

Vaihtopää

Parhaan mahdollisen tuloksen saavut- 
tamiseksi on suositeltavaa vaihtaa Flawless 
Legsin ajopää 3–6 kuukauden välein.  
Pää voi olla tarpeen vaihtaa aiemmin, jos 
Flawless Legsin teho heikkenee.

• Varmista, että laite on täyteen ladattu ennen 
kuin arvioit karvanpoistotehoa.

IRROTTAMINEN / VAIHTAMINEN

• Pidä laitteesta kiinni yhdellä kädellä. Kierrä 
toisella kädellä ajopäätä vastapäivään
ja vedä sitä varovasti (Kuva 10).
• Vaihda pää pitämällä laitteesta kiinni yhdellä 
kädellä. Aseta toisella kädellä uusi pää lait- 
teeseen varmistaen, että sisällä olevat uurteet 
ovat kohdakkain ja lukitse pää paikoilleen 
kiertämällä myötäpäivään. (Kuva 11).
Ajopään yläosasta kuuluu naksahdus, kun se 
lukittuu paikoilleen.

Kuva 10

Kuva 11

Vinkkejä ja neuvoja
•  Parhaan tuloksen saat käyttämällä laitetta enintään 6 mm:n pituisiin karvoihin.

• Käytä puhtaalle ja täysin kuivalle iholle, jolla ei ole voiteita tai kosmetiikan jäämiä.

• Jos laite alkaa hidastua, puhdista laitteen alapää ja runko karvojen jäämistä  
(Katso kappale HOITO JA HUOLTO).

• Jos laite käy edelleen hitaasti, vaihda paristo (Katso ENSIMMÄINEN LATAUS /  

UUDELLEEN LATAAMINEN kohdasta NÄIN PÄÄSET ALKUUN).

• Niin hellävarainen, että sopii päivittäiseen käyttöön.

Voit ostaa lisää vaihtopäitä osoitteesta
flawless-lisatarvikkeet.tvins.fi

Vasta-
päivään

https://flawless-lisatarvikkeet.tvins.fi


Varoitus

• Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta.

• Älä huuhtele laitteen päätä veden alla.

• Älä upota laitetta veteen.

• Älä käytä laitetta veden lähellä, kun latausjohto on käytössä.

• Kun laite ei ole käytössä, laita suojus takaisin paikoilleen ja säilytä laitetta kuivassa 
paikassa tai pussissa.

• Laitteessa on litiumioniakku. Hävitä paikallisten säädösten mukaisesti.

• Älä hävitä heittämällä tuleen.



Pika-aloitusopas

1. Lataa laite (täyteen lataaminen 
kestää noin 1 tunnin). (Kuva 1)

2. Poista suojus. (Kuva 2)

3. Kytke laite päälle painamalla laitteen
päällä olevaa virtapainiketta. (Kuva 3)

4. Poista ihokarvat liikuttamalla laitetta 
pyörivin liikkein puhtaalla, kuivalla 
iholla. (Kuva 4)

Kuva 1

Kuva 2

Kuva 3

Kuva 4

Virtapainike

FCC-lausunto

Tämä laite täyttää FCC-määräysten 
osan 15 vaatimukset. Sen käyttöä  
koskevat seuraavat kaksi ehtoa: (1) 
tämä laite ei saa aiheuttaa haitallisia 
häiriöitä ja (2) tämän laitteen on otettava 
vastaan kaikenlaiset häiriöt, mukaan 
lukien häiriöt, jotka voivat aiheuttaa 
laitteen virheellistä toimintaa.

Distributed by



Thank you for your purchase of 
Finishing Touch® Flawless® Legs™ 

that lets you shave, easily and painlessly.

Lower 
Head

Upper 
(Entire) Head

Lower Head

Upper (Entire)
Head

Care and Maintenance Replacement Head

Tips and Pointers
• For best results, use on hair ¼ inch in length or less. 

• Use on clean and completely dry skin with no cream or cosmetic residue. 

• If the unit begins to slow down, clean the Lower Head and body of  the unit of any 
hair residue (see CARE AND MAINTENANCE). 

• If the unit is still running slow, charge the battery (see CHARGING / RECHARGING 
under GETTING STARTED).

• Gentle enough to use every day.

For optimal results, it is recommended 
that you replace your  Flawless Legs  Upper 
(Entire) Head every 3-6 months. The head may 
need to be replaced sooner if the Flawless Legs 
loses performance. 

• Ensure unit is fully charged prior to determining 
hair removal performance. 

REMOVAL / REPLACEMENT
• Hold the unit with one hand. With the other 

hand, twist the Upper (Entire) Head counter 
clockwise and pull o� gently (Image 10).

• To replace, hold the unit in one hand. With the 
other hand, place the new head onto the unit 
making sure to align the internal notches and 
twist clockwise to lock into place. (Image 11). 
The Upper (Entire) Head will click when locked 
into place. 

To purchase extra replacement heads go to 
www.FlawlessHeads.com

For optimal performance, your Flawless 
Legs should be cleaned after each use.

CLEANING
• The Lower Head is designed for easy 

removal and easy cleaning. Holding the 
main body of the shaver in one hand, grip 
the tabs on the Lower Head with your 
�ngers (Image 7). Gently pull the Lower 
Head away from the Upper (Entire) Head 
(Image 8 & Image 9).

• To remove clippings, turn the Lower Head 
over and gently shake out over a trash can. 
The included cleaning brush can also be 
used to remove any clippings that are stuck.

Distributed by: Wayne, NJ 07470
Made in China © 2017 Ideavillage
customerservice@ideavillage.com
FLAWLEG020518MW  

FCC Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.  Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

U.S. & International Patent(s) Pending 

Image 10

Image 11Image 8

Image 9

Charge unit (approximately 
1 hour to full charge). (Image 1)

Remove cap. (Image 2)

To turn on, push the Power 
Button on the top of unit.
(Image 3)
 

To remove hair, use in a circular 
motion on clean, dry skin. 
(Image 4)

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

QUICK START GUIDE
Image 7

Tab

Image 1

Image 2

Power
Button

Image 3
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Tab

Counter 
Clockwise
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